
Dép Alt Lieu Rte Vers km KM Ref. Chauvot 

Situa-

tion D+ 

Dé-

To % 

66 91 LE BOULOU D900 0,0 0,0 0 

66 102 D900/D618 D900 à g 1,7 1,7 11 11 0,65 

66 140 Carr LES CLUSES D71b à g 2,2 3,9 38 49 1,73 

66 255 Carr D71b/D71 à D 3,4 7,3 115 164 3,38 

66 245 Carr D71/D900 D900 à g 0,2 7,5 164 -5,00 

66 273 LE PERTHUS entrée 0,8 8,3 28 192 3,50 

66 271 Col du PERTHUS CV à D 0,2 8,5 FR-66-0271 D900 192 -1,00 

66 375 Carr Fort 1,0 9,5 104 296 10,40 

66 327 Col du CIMETIERE S2 0,7 10,2 FR-66-0327 CV 296 -6,86 

66 340 Coll de PANISSARS Ret 0,4 10,6 FR-66-0340 S2 13 309 3,25 

66 327 Col du CIMETIERE CV 0,4 11,0 309 -3,25 

66 375 Carr Fort 0,7 11,7 48 357 6,86 

66 271 Col du PERTHUS D900 à g 1,0 12,7 357 -10,40 

66 273 LE PERTHUS sortie D71 à D 0,2 12,9 2 359 1,00 

66 565 Carr D71a à D 5,6 18,5 292 651 5,21 

66 662 Col de la RIERA 1,5 20,0 FR-66-0662 D71a 97 748 6,47 

66 711 Col del RAT 1,0 21,0 FR-66-0711 RF 49 797 4,90 

66 936 Coll de l'ULLAT 3,5 24,5 FR-66-0936 D71a 225 1022 6,43 

66 1110 Col des 3 TERMES 2,2 26,7 FR-66-1110a 
D71a/

GR 
174 1196 7,91 

66 1241 PUIG NEOULOS Ret 1,6 28,3 131 1327 8,19 

66 1110 Col des 3 TERMES 1,6 29,9  1327 -8,19 

66 936 Coll de l'ULLAT 2,2 32,1  1327 -7,91 

66 711 Col del RAT 3,5 35,6  1327 -6,43 

66 662 Col de la RIERA 1,0 36,6  1327 -4,90 

66 565 Carr D71 à g 1,5 38,1  1327 -6,47 

66 273 LE PERTHUS entrée D900 5,6 43,7  1327 -5,21 

66 102 D900/D618 6,2 49,9  1327 -2,76 

66 91 LE BOULOU 1,7 51,6  1327 -0,65 

MAX 1241 7 cols 1327 10,40 

mini 91 

Parcours R3 
Le Boulou - Puig Neoulous 

Carte: Michelin locale 344 
Départ : LE BOULOU 



Parcours R3 
Le Boulou - Puig Neoulous 

Col routier 

Col muletier 
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